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From: drbamett8@aol.com %D8 JUN 23 AM D 05

Subject: Fwd: GRADUATION C0MPETENCY7(s§E&iM'EWfs (GCAs) Stop it now!!!!Support the NAACP!!!!

I am saying no to the GCAs as posponed in Pennsylvania.

M. GAYLE MOSS, President, Pittsburgh Branch NAACP =oEg p 3 3

-—Original Message &:=s ^ H I
From: Frederick Douglas <frederickdouglas@cosmostechnologiesinc.com> # 3 % ^ ^ =
To: Marlon Barnett <drbarnett8@aol.com> G ^ f? 1—p=j
Sent: Thu, 12 Jun 2008 5:56 pm " @ ^ r-W
Subject: Fw: Fwd: GRADUATION COMPETENCY ASSESSMENTS (GCAs) Stop it now!!!Support^
the NAACP!!!!

Marlon, this request was emailed to a wide distribution as you can see from the distribution list.

Forwarded Message —
From: C. R. McAbee <crmcabee@comcast.net>
To: Ana Robinson <ana2bana@verizon.net>; Barbara A. Fisher <barbara.fisher(g>,sba.gov>; Bill
Howard <Silver7720@comcastnet>; Billy Jackson <billynommo@comcast.net>: Bob Allen
<baUen@,kdka.com>; Brenda Andress <bjandress@verizon.net>; Brenda Banks <bbanks@ppg.com>;
Brenda Tate <blondsoldier@comcast.net>; Bruce Warden <Pittsburghel@gmail.com>; Carmen
Campbell <CarmenCampbell25@aol.com>; Carol Adams <cadamsathome@aol.com>; Carol Mohamed
<pauca5@pitt.edu>; Carolyn Franklin <Franklinhargroves@UPMC.edu>; Charlene McAbee
<crmcabee@gmail.com>; Charles Reaves <creaves51 @yahoo.com>: Charmaine Bryant
<Ayishabryant@yahoo.com>; Cheryl McAbee <crmcabee@comcast.net>; Cordelia Carter
<Forthekey@earmlink.net>:; Daniel Golden <magc44@yahoo.com>; Deborah Carter
<Debch86@hotmail.com>: Deborah Story <TelldStory@,aol.com>: Debra Mason
<debralynnmason@msn.com>; Debra Mason <debramason@victorymanage.com>: Debra Tucker
<onegoonelo@comcast.net>: Denise Brooks <albdenmar@yahoo.com>; Denise Johnson
<cdj@newpittsburghcourier.com>; Dolores Bowman <DBo533618@aol.com>: Earl Brooks
<Ebrooks365@aol.com>: Emily Davis <Emily5505@aol.com>; Ernestine Miles
<eber07@peoples.com>; Ernie Mills <netect@yahoo.com>: Eugene Lowe <loweepit@aol.com>;
Frederick K. Douglas <frederickdouglas@cosmostechnologiesinccom>: George F. Calloway
<gfcalmd@ascinet.com>: Gioia (Joya) A. Smith <Jofras@aol.com>: Gloria Powell <flygpf@aol.com>:
Helen Davis <nvbrs@aol.com>: Helen Davis <hdaviseyes@,aol.com>: Herbert Terrell
<haterrell@comcast.net>: Hyland Jeffries <hjeffl @verizon.net>: Irwin Banks <iubl@psu.edu>; Jackie
Mullins <JMullins6@Verizon.Net>: Jake Wheatley <jwheatley@pahouse.net>: James Hamilton
<Hamiltje@aol.com>; James Marshall <Jdmjrl29@aol.com>; Janice Gladden <jgladden@state.pa.us>:
Jewel Thomas <jthomas@hjheinz.com>; Jim Crump <link -net@comcast.net>; Jim Jackson
<jjackson@,hungerservices.org>; Joan Parr <Tirannus8@hotmail.com>; Joe Handley
<jhanl 81812@aol.com>; John Clark <.Tjca5933@aol.com>: Kay Fitts <fittskay@yahoo.com>; Kenny
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Aerie <Kacr 1 @yahoo.com>; Lauren Smith <ltsmithl 11 O@comcast.net>; Linda Hernton
<lhemton@state.pa.us>; Louis J. Alexander <byarsalexl @aol.com>; Luci Dabney
<ldabney@pacepgh.org>; Lynette Taylor-Criego <ltcriego@msn.com>; Lynn Hayes-Freeland
<lhf73@msn.com>; M.L. Smith <M1 smith@Edinb or o. Edu>; Major Smith <majsmith@verizon.net>;
Mark Saunders <Mark.V.Saunders@gsk.com>; Marsha Clay <marshafordclay@verizon.net>; Martha
Conley <Marcon71 @,msn.com>; Mary Davis <Lordts72@aol.com>; Michele Goodman
<try mern@aol.com>; Naudain Radcliff <naudaine@yahoo.com>; Norman Cousar <ncousar@att.com>;
Pat Gordon <Pggordon55555@yahoo.com>; Paula Castleberry <pcastleberry 1 @pghboe.net>; Rasheda
Crockett <rasheda.crockett@gmail. com>; Richard Edmunds <redmunds@state.pa,us>; Riley Davis
<Rilesd@aol.com>; Robert Hill <hillr@pitt.edu>; Rose Smiley <rsmiley@familyresourceso£PA.org>;
Ruth R. Tolbert <rdtolber@msn.com>; Sandra Gould Ford <radianttree@juno,com>; Scarlet Morgan
<Scmorgan@state.pa.us>; Sharon Moore <semoor02@Louisville.edu>; Signora Watson
<wal.ten-aynora@aol.com>; Sophia Howard <j aici99@aol.com>; Stanley Page
<Kappa74psi@aol.com>; Susanne Pearson <supearson@state.pa.us>; Sylvia King
<auditslk@y ahoo.com>; Sylvia Sterling <Swannet@aol.com>; Tene Croom <TeneCroom@aol.com>;
Theodore Towns <Skidoggtheo@,comcast.net>; Tina Lynch <tinalynch99@aol.com>; Tina Stevens
<egstevens 1 @verizon.net>; Trudy C. Price <rcpsunshine@jnsn.com>; Valerie Wheatley
<Vhw63@aol.com>; Velma Monteiro-Tribble <Velma.Tribble@Comcast.net>; Vernet Peques
<abfacefl@aol.com>; Vincent Chisholm <mr.cabe@comcast.net>; Walter Davis
<drdavis7@morrisallena.co m>; William Lewis <william.lewis65@verizon.net>; Willis Moody
<Wmoody@mcg-btc.org>
Sent: Thursday, June 12, 2008 5:45:02 PM
Subject: FW: Fwd: GRADUATION COMPETENCY ASSESSMENTS (GCAs) Stop it now!!!!Support
theNAACP!!!!

fyi

From: Frederick Douglas ["mailto:frederickdouqlas@cosmostechnoloqiesinc.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 12, 2008 5:17 PM
To: crmcabee@comcast.net
Cc: Marlon Barnett; afinley@cosmostechnoloqiesinc.com: James Brown; diackson28@aol.com
Subject: Fw: Fwd: GRADUATION COMPETENCY ASSESSMENTS (GCAs)

Hi Cheryl,
This email is from Frederick Douglas of Cosmos Technologies. We are asking you to support the
NAACP initiative to stop pending regulations which will in fact deny many, many students the
opportunity to receive their high school diplomas if such students fail 6 out of 10 examinations in a set
of new tests. The pending regulations is currently in the comment phase. We are trying to get as many
people support the NAACP position in Pa which opposes new additional testing. In supporting the
NAACP position and lending as many voices in the support of the NAACP position please send this
email to your group distribution asking them to forward this email to the following address:
jbuckheit@state.pa.us The Email should state that "we support the NAACP position against additional
GRADUATION COMPETENCY ASSESSMENTS (GCAs). We only have until June 16th to submit
this comment.

Forwarded Message —
From: "drbarnett8@aol.com" <drbarnett8@aol.com>
To: frederickdouglas@cosmosteclinologiesmc.com; frdlgn@hotmail.com;
ALMASFOX@VERIZON.NET
Sent: Thursday, June 12, 2008 3:21:10 PM
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Subject: Fwd: GRADUATION COMPETENCY ASSESSMENTS (GCAs)
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in
Please support our children by saying "NO" to the GCAs. Send forward this document to
Jbuckheit@state.pa.us

We only have until June 16th to respond to Mr. Buckheit.

marilyn barnett

Original Message
From: drbarnettS@,aol.com
To: ALMASFOXf@VERIZON.NET: jbuckheit®.state.pa.us: DrbamettWaol.com
Sent: Thu,-12 Jun 2008 3:16 pm
Subject: GRADUATION COMPETENCY ASSESSMENTS (GCAs)

TO: JIM BUCKHEIT jbuckheit@.state.pa.us
FROM: Marilyn Barnett, Education Chair, NAACP Pittsburgh Branch
RE; GCAs

We, members of the NAACP and Pittsburgh Community stand in support with the Pittsburgh Branch of
the NAACP in opposition to the GCAs. We understand the State Board of Education has proposed
changes to Chapter 4 relating to academic Standards and assessments.

We further understand that failure of students to pass 6 of 10 examinations or a combination of PS S A,
Advanced Placement or International Baccalaureate tests will in fact deny many, many students the
opportunity to receive their high school diplomas.

Hence, we support the position as developed by the NAACP branches across the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania opposing any further testing of high school students and the denial of the high school
diploma for students who may indeed fail a "high stakes test".
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